NSTS 1221-E0239I 1 / 3 Subject to change
E-FIELD PROBES
EA 5091, EB 5091, EC 5091, ED 5091
Measuring electric fields
with shaped frequency
response up to 50 GHz
using instruments in the NBM-500 family
 Frequency shaping to match the ICNIRP,

(d) Frequency response can be compensated for by the use of correction factors stored in the probe memory
(e) Results are calculated from the maximum and minimum response obtained during the full revolution about the stem of the probe, oriented 54.7° to the electric field vector.
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part number P/N
Probe EA 5091, FCC 1997 Controlled Shaped for NBM, 300 kHz - 50 GHz, E-Field 2402/07D
Probe EB 5091, IEEE 2019 Restricted Shaped for NBM, 3 MHz - 50 GHz, E-Field 2402/21B
Probe EC 5091, SC 6 2015 Controlled Shaped for NBM, 300 kHz - 50 GHz, E-Field 2402/16D
Probe ED 5091, ICNIRP 1998 Occ Shaped for NBM, 300 kHz - 50 GHz, E-Field
(compliant with ICNIRP 2020 above 30 MHz)
2402/10D
Probe ED 5091, ICNIRP 1998 Occ Shaped, ACC - with accredited (DAkkS) calibration up to 18 GHz, basic unit required 2402/10D/ACC